CITY OF NEWTON IN CITY COUNCIL

December 7, 2020

ORDERED:

That, in accordance with the recommendations of the Community Preservation Committee through its Chair, Mark Armstrong; the Zoning & Planning Committee through its Chair Councilor Deborah J. Crossley; and the Finance Committee through its Chair Councilor Rebecca Walker Grossman, a change in the purpose of the remaining seven hundred sixty two thousand, seven hundred and twenty two dollars and ninety cents (\$762,722.90) from the Newton Homebuyer Assistance Program, as shown below, for the creation of new affordable homebuyer units to the preservation of existing homebuyer units.

FROM:	Homebuyer Assistance 2015-Grants	
	(58C11403-579700)	\$259,796.58
	Homebuyer Assistance 2014-Grants	
	(58C11402-579700)	\$381,700.00
	Homebuyer Assistance 2014-Advertising	
	(58C11402-534300)	\$6,000.00
	Homebuyer Assistance 2014-Consulting	
	Homebuyers Assistance Program II-Grants	
	(58C11401-579700)	\$53,246.32
TO:	Newton Homebuyer's Preservation	
	(58C11414-579700)	\$762,722.90

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Adopted 22 Yeas 0 Nays 2 Vacancies

(SGD) DAVID A. OLSON

City Clerk

Knoham Fuller

(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER

Mayor

Date: 12/15/2020